Active Duty Military, Military Reserve and Georgia National Guard Combat Veterans 

Active Duty Military assigned within the state of Georgia are eligible for fee waiver. Additionally, Military Reserves or 

Georgia National Guard who were deployed on or after September 11, 2001 for a consecutive active duty period of one 

hundred and eighty-one (181) days in a location designated by the U.S. Department of Defense as combat zones, or who 

received full disability as a result of injuries received in such combat zone or were evacuated from such combat zone due to 

severe injuries during any period of time while on active service are also eligible for a fee waiver.